Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2020-21 Reply Serial No.

HABI115
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY
(Question Serial No. 1123)
Head: (95) Leisure and Cultural Services Department
Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified
Programme: (3) Heritage and Museums
Controlling Officer: Director of Leisure and Cultural Services (Vincent LIU)
Director of Bureau: Secretary for Home Affairs
Question:

With regard to the promotion of intangible cultural heritage (ICH), please inform this
Committee of the following:

(1)

In the first round of “Community-driven Projects” and “Partnership Projects” launched
under the ICH Funding Scheme by the ICH Office in 2019, what are 1) the projects to
be funded, ii) names of organisations or ICH bearers receiving funding support, iii) the
details of the projects, and iv) the amount of funding support?

(2) What are the manpower and expenditures involved in supporting the above projects?
Asked by: Hon LAU Ip-keung, Kenneth (LegCo internal reference no.: 7)

Reply:

(1) Application and assessment of the first round of “Community-driven Projects” under

)

the ICH Funding Scheme were completed in 2019. Information about the funded
projects is set out at Annex. As for the first round of “Partnership Projects”,
applications were accepted from 8 November to 20 December 2019. Applications
received are under process by the ICH office and applicants will be notified of the
result in April 2020 tentatively.

Under the staff establishment of the ICH Office, 3 staff members are directly involved
in supporting the ICH Funding Scheme. The expenditures incurred are absorbed by
the existing resources of the Leisure and Cultural Services Department.



Annex to Reply Serial No. HAB115

Intangible Cultural Heritage (ICH) Funding Scheme

Funded Projects in the First Round of “Community-driven Projects”

Amount of
Project Name Grantee Details Grant
®
1. | Searching for the Past: | The Conservancy | Student docent training and | 1,548,300
Ancestral Worship in Hong | Association Centre | promotional activities,
Kong Promotion Scheme for Heritage Limited | production of documentary film,
film screening, exhibition and
publication of pamphlets
2. | Yu Lan Cultural Festival 2020 Federation of Hong | Yu Lan Cultural Festival, press | 1,320,000
Kong Chiu Chow | conference, docent training,
Community cultural forum and publication
Organisations of book
Charity Funds
Limited
3. | Promotion and Educational | Hulu Culture | Research and publication of | 1,094,900
Project of Hong Kong’s | Limited books, guided tours and
Intangible Cultural Heritage at workshops
18 Districts
4. | Three Yu Lan Festivals: | Hong Kong Shue | Production of documentary film, | 1,004,400
Research, Transmission and | Yan University production of a virtual museum
Promotion of Yu Lan Festival, lectures,
talks, guided tours and
publication of research paper
5. | Seeds for Intangible Cultural | The Hong Kong | Training course, workshops, 730,500
Heritage University of | demonstration-cum-lecture, field
Science and | study and publication of
Technology electronic book
6. | Tracing the Legacy and Origin | Centre for Chinese | Course on Nanyin, school | 696,400
of the Cantonese Narrative | Music Studies, The | performance tours, and
Nanyin Chinese University | digitisation of cassette tapes and
of Hong Kong original songbooks of Nanyin
7. | Back to Thy Roots for Sheer | Caritas-Hong Kong | Workshops, demonstrations and | 657,267
Happiness guided tours, release of CD
“Traditional Songs of Hakka
Waitau”, carnival, exhibition,
film screening/sharing session
and production of documentary
film
8. | The 4th Intangible Cultural | Intangible Cultural | Carnival (including workshops, 626,700
Heritage Mart Heritage Earthpulse | performances and booths themed
Society Limited on ICH items)
9. | Mid-Autumn  Fire = Dragon | Pokfulam  Village | Workshops on paper crafting| 602,200
Dance at Pok Fu Lam Fire Dragon | techniques, briefing on fire
Association dragon dance, production of
documentary film and fire
dragon parade
10. | Marital Tide on Sea: the | SO Man-ying Digitisation of visual records 500,000

Traditional Marriage of Hoklos
in Hong Kong

(including films and photos),
production of documentary film
and pamphlets, film screening,
training course, exhibition and
guided tours




Amount of

Project Name Grantee Details Grant
®
11. | Hong Kong Kung Fu Master: | LAI Yat-nam Production of documentary film | 500,000
Tung Kong Chow Ka Praying and publication of book
Mantis Boxing
12. | The Intangible Cultural | The Great China | Production of short films and | 499,100
Heritage of Martial Art: The | Intangible Cultural | pamphlets, performance-cum-
Online Transmission Project of | Heritage Association | demonstration for schools and
Tai Shing Pek Kwar (Monkey workshops
and Axe Hammer) Style
13. | Traditional Craftsmanship: | CHAN Ka-sing Research and publication of | 490,500
Promotion of Crafting book and book launch
Techniques of Paper Floral
Tributes
14. | Transmission and Education | Joint Association of | Unicorn dance class, workshop, 486,100
Project on Traditional Hakka | Traditional = Hakka | field study, training programme
Unicorn Dance at Hang Hau Unicomn in Sai Kung | for university students and the
and Hang Hau, Hong | ICH day
Kong
15. | Course on Hong Kong | Hong Kong | Training course 392,900
Traditional Paper Crafting Arts | Traditional Paper
Crafting Arts Union
16. | History and Social Context of | Tai Hang Residents’ | Publication of book 380,500
Tai Hang Fire Dragon Dance: | Welfare Association
Oral History Recording and
Publication Project
17. | Intangible yet Audible: | The Gong Strikes | Street performances of Nanyin 291,600
Storytelling  through  Hong | One
Kong’s Intangible Cultural
Heritage
18. | Transmission Programmes of | The Heaven of | Lectures and training course 268,900
“Dishui Nanyin” Angels
19. | Tin Hau Fest! Yaumatei Tung Wah Group of | Workshops on ICH and carnival | 268,640
Hospitals (including workshops,
demonstrations and
performances themed on ICH
items)
20. | The Art of Paper Crafting: The | High Achievers | Workshops, lectures and | 226,200
Past and the Future Foundation Limited | exhibition
21. | Yu Lan Festival of the Hong | Tai Kong Po, Pat| Yu Lan Festival celebration, | 212,000
Kong Chiu Chow Community | Heung, Kam Tin, | guided tours and Chiu Chow
at Tai Kong Po, Pat Heung, | Chiu Kiu Yue Lan | music school tours
Kam Tin Association Limited
22. | Ancestral Worship of the Kwok | Kwok Fan Yeung | Ancestral worship activities and | 200,000
Clan in Kowloon City (A | Virtue-Promoting guided tour
celebration to mark the 70th | Association, Hong
anniversary of the event) Kong Limited
23. | Yu Lan Festival @ Kowloon | Kowloon City Chiu | Yu Lan Festival celebration, | 200,000
City Kiu Yue Lan | carnival and guided tours
Association Limited
24. | Festival of Hong Kong People: | Kowloon City Tin | Tin Hau Festival celebration, | 200,000

Tin Hau Festival at Kowloon
City

Hau
Limited

Association

carnival and workshops

- End -




